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City of Carson City
Agenda Report

Date Submitted: 11/06/2007 Agenda Date Requested: 11/15/2007
Time Requested: Consent

To: Mayor and Supervisors
From: D.S., Engineering Division

Subject Title: Action to approve and authorize the Mayor to sign the Notice of Completion of a
Sanitary Sewer Participation Agreement between South Carson LLC, 6490 S. McCarren, Bldg
E, Reno, NV 89509 and Carson City for sanitary sewer engineering design and construction on
the old alignment of Patrick Street, underneath South Carson Street, between the terminus of
the existing sewer line on the east side of South Carson Street to the intersection of Junction
Drive and Patrick Street on the west side of South Carson Street. Recorded No. 361866 of the
official records of Carson City, Nevada and Adopted by the Board of Supervisors on December
7, 2006.

Staff Summary: Staff is requesting that the Board of Supervisors sign the Notice of a
Completion of a Sanitary Sewer Participation Agreement .

Type of Action Requested: (check one)
( ) Resolution ( ) Ordinance
(__X_) Formal Action/Motion ( ) Other (Specify)
Does This Action Require a Business Impact Statement: (__)Yes (_X_)No

Recommended Board Action: | movegprove and authorize the Mayor to sign the Notice of
Completion of a Sanitary Sewer Participation Agreement between South Carson LLC, 6490 S.
McCarren, Bldg E, Reno, NV 89509 and Carson City for sanitary sewer engineering design
and construction on the old alignment of Patrick Street, underneath South Carson Street,
between the terminus of the existing sewer line on the east side of South Carson Street to the
intersection of Junction Drive and Patrick Street on the west side of South Carson Street.
Recorded No. 361866 of the official records of Carson City, Nevada and Adopted by the Board
of Supervisors on December 7, 2006.

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: As a part of Phase 2 of the Carson City
Freeway, this sewer extension was identified as the means to provide sanitary sewer service to
the area generally described as south of Clearview Drive and west of Carson Street. With the
project being proposed by the Riberio Companies, an opportunity arose to have the line
constructed at a much lower cost and much sooner. The sewer extension was essential to
allowing the Ribeiro development project to be constructed but will serve the entire area.
Carson City agreed to reimburse The Ribeiro Companies an amount, as specified in the
agreement, not to exceed a total of $205, 900.00. The CITY reimbursement to the
APPLICANT was made in the amount of $200,080.56 upon completion and work was
accepted by the CITY. Copies of the invoices from APPLICANT’s contractors, engineers and
surveyors were received by CITY.




Applicable Statue, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: Carson City Municipal Code,
Chapter 17.08 and Section 12.01.210 and Nevada Revised Statues 278.0205, 278.462 and
338.0115.

Fiscal Impact: $200,080.56.
Explanation of Impact: N/A
Funding Source: Sewer Fund
Alternatives: No viable alternative.

Supporting Material: Recorded a Sanitary Sewer Participation Agreement and Notice of
Completion. Also, copies of payments/invoices.
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APN #009-226-02

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF
SANITARY SEWER
PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

PROJECT: Sanitary Sewer Participation Agreement by and between South Carson LLC,
6490 S. McCarren, Bldg E, Reno, NV 89509 and Carson City for sanitary sewer engineering
design and construction on the old alignment of Patrick Street, underneath South Carson Street,
between the terminus of the existing sewer line on the east side of South Carson Street to the
intersection of Junction Drive and Patrick Street on the west side of South Carson Street.

RECORDING INFORMATION: Recorded #361866, December 7, 2006

This document confirms that all of the work set forth in a Sanitary Sewer Participation
Agreement has been completed, and the CITY has made reimbursement to the APPLICANT in
the amount of $200,080.56.

Accordingly, the CITY hereby approves the above-referenced Notice of Completion of a
Sanitary Sewer Participation Agreement . This Notice of Completion shall be recorded in the
Carson City Recorder's Office.

CITY: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Marv Teixeira, Mayor Distgct Attorney’s Office
ATTEST: APPLICANT:

/{/’0'29-07

Alan Glover, Clerk-Recorder “South Carson LLC
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*** SANITARY SEWER PARTICIPATION ***

PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

South Carson Street
(Along the Patrick Street Alignment)

THIS AGREEMENT, dated thiszi“aay of Maviembs 2006, between South Carson
LLC, 6490 S. McCarran, Bldg. E, Reno, NV, 89509, hereinafter referred to as
"APPLICANT"), and CARSON CITY, NEVADA, a consolidated municipality (hereinafter
referred to as "CITY").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, APPLICANT has agreed to participate in certain work associated with
the development of Carson City Assessor's Parcel No. 009-266-02, located at 4550 South
Carson Street, which work includes and is limited to the construction of a sewer main in
accordance with the plans and specifications for the Patrick Street Sewer Line Extension,
heretofore submitted and filed with the Public Works Department of the CITY;

WHEREAS, CITY desires to accept said improvements for maintenance and
operation when and as such facilities are completed by APPLICANT in accordance with the
approved plans, specifications and drawings, all applicable provisions of the Carson City
Municipal Code and any other applicable ordinances or regulations which are hereby referred
to and made a part of this Agreement by reference, and in accordance with the specific
conditions set forth within this Agreement itself:

WHEREAS, the subject property is zoned General Commercial;

WHEREAS, Nevada Revised Statutes 338.0115 provides that if a private developer
constructs a sewer line extension and pays the entire cost thereof, the requirements of
Nevada Revised Statutes 332, 338 and 339 do not apply to the construction and the local
government may contribute money to the project; and

WHEREAS, this portion of the sewer extension benefits numerous properties lying
south of Overland Street and west of South Carson Street;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties to this Agreement, in consideration of the
provisions herein contained and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby agree as
follows: ‘

1. The APPLICANT shall contract for and have designed and installed, the
required sewer main from the existing sewer line its terminus on the east side of South

. .. 361866




Carson Street in the old Patrick Street alignment, under South Carson Street to a point in
Junction Drive , along with all facilities associated with such construction.

The CITY shall reimburse APPLICANT an amount not to exceed $205,900 which
represents the actual design and construction costs of the sewer line, including
APPLICANT’s normal profit and overhead (not to exceed 18%). The reimbursement may
oceur in two phase, the first phase being the reimbursement at the completion of and the
acceptance of the design and the second Phase being the completion of construction and
acceptance of the line by CITY. Reimbursement requests by APPLICANT, upon
APPLICANT’s invoice, must be accompanied with copies of the invoices from
APPLICANT's engineers and contractors.

2. This agreement shall be binding on both parties for a twelve (12) month
- period following the final date of the Agreement or until the final completion of the project,
if under construction during this time period.

3. The work under this Agreement shall begin when and if APPLICANT
authorizes his engineer to begin design of the project.

4. If APPLICANT fails, neglects, or refuses to construct the sewer line as and
when agreed, such failure shall constitute a breach of this Agreement, except as provided in
item 6 below. If APPLICANT fails to cure the default upon the request of CITY, CITY, at
its option, may correct such default and thereupon recover from APPLICANT the cost
thereof or may require the specific performance by APPLICANT of all the construction as
required under this Agreement. The foregoing shall be in addition to, and not exclusive of,
any other remedy now or hereafter provided by law and the pursuit of any right or remedy
shall be construed as any election.

S. This Agreement shall bind the heirs, executors, administrators, successors,
and assigns of the respective parties.

6. Except for the provision of the City reimbursing Applicant for the cost for
design, all provisions of this agreement may be cancelled by the Applicant and the agreement
deemed null and void if the required encroachment permits are not issued by the Nevada
Department of Transportation within 90 days of the date entered above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this agreement the
) .. 361866




day and year first above written.

/ ___.-——-——-—-—w ( //-28-0o0L

TheReberoCompanies Date
Souwh Covs,

STATE OF -

On this 28" day of /NoVEMmBER , 20.0C, personally appeared before
me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the CounTy 0F LIAS HOE , State
of NEVADA , Foward Yy, L personally known (or proved) to me to be the
person_ whose name is subscribed to the above instrument and who acknowledged to
me that __he _ executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes

thereby mentioned.
BRENDA G. SEEVERS M /& /&é&l-#w/

Notary Public - State of Nevada : |N WITNESS WHEREOF | have hereunto
Appointment Recorded in Washos Courty

No: 93-1147-2 - Expires July 23, 2009

set my hand and affixed my official seal the day
and year in this certificate first above written.

EJ

CITY:
REVIEWED AND RECOMMENDED BY-

A Q/\J///za%ﬁ

LAWRENCE A. WERNER, PE.. RL.S.  Date
City Engineer

APPROVED FOR LEGALITY AND FORM:

%&qmm 1230
Carson City District Attorney  Date

APPROVED:

1ofo/os

361866




THE RlBElRO COMPANIES

September 14, 2006

Mr. Larry Werner

Carson City Public Works
Engineering Division
3505 Butti Way

Carson City, Nevada 89701 . )
o Fva: %ae precess

Re: 395 Sewer extension

3 he 1pe adjustment required by the City, change order for
the adJustment to the trafﬁc control plan by NDOT and the remaining overhead and
profit.

on billing July 26, 2007 $120,338.88 (engineering, excavation, boring overhead/profit)

1% bllhng January 15, 2007 $17,711.25 (engineering)
% 31 billing September 14, 2007 $62,030.43 (excavation, change orders, overhead/profit)

Total amount billed $200,080.56 /

Should you have any questions, please contact me at §25-7979.

= /W $62,0% &

Vendor #: i SF 77
Group #: €5°2
Check Date: oct\ IR, 07
Account #: S(5-ovoo )‘ Lﬁ# —FXs
Signature: /L\(L
AMoved for Pavment
JOHNNY RIBEIRO BUILDER, LLC THE RIBEIRO COMPANY RIBEIRO MAINTENANCE RIBEIRO LANDSCAPE
Commercial Development Property Management Building Maintenance Landscape Maintenance

Commercial Leasing

6490 S. McCarran, Bldg. E, Reno, Nevada 89509 « (775) 825-7979 Phone « (775) 825-8272 Fax

General Contractor Electrical Contractor Landscape Contractor
0011652A and 0053401 0048469 0034165
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1

EARL E. GAMES INC.
GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS

SINCE 1524
Lic. #210
INVOICE
0758
05/23/07

THE RIBEIRO CORP.
$490 SO. MC CARRAN BLVD. 4500 S CARSON BLDG A

RENO, NV 89509

Commitment Number: 50-01-182 EAR

Progress Billing 4

CODE DESCRIPTION CONTRACT AMT. % COMPLETE TOTAL BILLED PREVIOUS TOTAL
TO DATE BILLED THIS INVOICE
50-01-182 | 2.220 [Structural Exc & Base $4.008.80 100% $0.00 $0.00 34,008,680 |
50-01-185 | 2.7317Of Site Sewer $15.414.59 100% $0.00 $0.00 ~$15,414.60 1<)
50-01-186 | 2.731.|Off Site Sewer $9,354.55 100% $0.00 $0.00 - $0,354,56 o
50-01-187 | 2.731-|Off Site Sewer $13,151.44 100% $0.00 $0.00 $13:151.44
50-01-184 | 2.731.|0ff Sile Sewer $6.346.73 100% $0.00 $0.00 =1 - 8$6,346,73 @»‘1]
50-01-185 | 2.731: Ofi:SiteSewer /’ $1 5,53&13_} 100% $0.00 $0.00 +4$156,638.18 2%
50-01-187 | 2.731 |Ofi.5ite Sewer $12,520.34 100% $0.00 $0.00 T§12:520.34 L7 ()
/ BALANCE DUE: $76,533.58

C‘vy; porfion pea Edl /u:// %44

——/7)7( v’!/g :Z; voce .

Games /5&55 /3 (Exwva/?‘h)
23,37 .25 (FfticContrl Crage )

7851. 30 (1% aéay(/)

16,865, 6%

EPMIM/\ }?Ao:}%j O#’P /5 /64- 7; _{5
ToTAL Tovoice #H = éw

1380 Humboldt Street Reno, Nevada 89509-2732 (775)323-4725 Fax (775)323- I

74




. Johnhy Ribeiro Builder, LLC Earl E. Games, Inc.

' DATE INVOICE'NO DESCRIPTION INVOICE AMOUNT "DEDUCTION BALANCE
5/23/07 0758 Carson Tahoe 76533.58 .00 76533.58
.00
CHECK CHECK
oate 6/21/07 | GUmBER 12898| TOTAL> 76533.58 .00 76533.58

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS

Johnny Ribeiro Builder, LLC Earl E. Games, Inc.
o DATE:" 05 INVOICEINO = - 7= DESCRIPTION" = 7] (INVOICE-AMOUNT:. | :DEDUCTION -+ . \BALANCE .- =
5/23/07 0758 Carson Tahoe 76533.58 .00 76533.58
.00
CHECK CHECK
oare 6/21/07 | sUmeer 12898| TOTAL> 76533.58 .00 76533.58
PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS
Johnny Ribeiro Builder, LLC Colonial Bank - Operating
2330 S. Virginia St.
6490 S. McCarran Blvd, Rty oS
Building E 94-178 .,
Reno, NV 89509 1224
775-825-7979 DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
June 21, 2007 12898 $*76,533.58

Pay: *****Seventy-six thousand five hundred thirty-three dollars and 58 cents

PAY Earl E. Games, Inc.
TOTHE 1380 Humbolt St.
6] OF

ROEROT Reno, NV 89509

0000 k2858 ni2cLOk78IN a0307? 2L L Lq



PAY APPLICATION
REQUEST FOR PAYMENT

Application # 4
Invoice # 0758
Date May 23, 2007

Commitment/Job# 50-01-182EAR

Job Cost & Phase

Project Address 4500 S Carson Bldg A

Subcontractor Name  EARL E GAMES, INC

Subcontractor Address 1380 HUMBOLDT STREET, RENO, NEVADA 89509

Original Contract Amount: 1,131,325.46

Approved Changed Orders:

Total Contract To Date: 1,131,325.46

Total Completed To Date: 407,425.58

Total Credits To Date:

Less Previous Payments: 330,892.00 Eodiner, s -
Current Payment Due: 76,533.58
Subcontractor Authorized Signature “ . \///(/j/ﬂ,éé/
(
Title SECRETARY/TREASURER , e
oie (4 é[,Iﬁ/) 0C.
Q. Pick up check - call when ready VOl 'ij :
Name Tracy Games nate (-1~ 0/
- {
Phone # 323-4725 AMOUNT
a Please mail check (must have unconditional lien relaese attached) ‘\”"’qm
‘::.%O & b@ﬂ;
W {
o

Jine #4




UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Property Name:  Carson Tahoe

Property Location: 4500 So. Carson Street, Reno, Nevada

Undersigned’s Customer: The Ribeiro Companies

Invoice/Payment Application Number: Inv #0758

Payment Amount: $76,533.58

Payment Period: 512312007

The undersigned has been paid and has received a progress payment in the above
referenced Payment Amount for all work, materials and equipment the undersi gned
furnished to his Customer for the above described Property and does hereby waive and
release any notice of lien, any private bond right, any claim for payment and any rights
under any similar ordinance, rule or statute related to payment rights that the undersigned
has on the above described Property to the following extent:

The release covers a progress payment for the work, materials or equipment
furnished by the undersigned to the Property or to the Undersigned’s Customer which are
the subject of the Invoice or Payment Application, but only to the extent of the Payment
Amount or such portion of the Payment Amount as the undersigned 1s actually paid and
does not cover any retention withheld, any itemns, modifications or changes pending
approval, disputed items and claims, or items furnished or invoiced after the Payment
Period. The undersigned warrants that he/she either had already paid or will use the
money he/she receives from this progress payment promptly to pay in full all of his/her
laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for all work, materials or equipment
that are the subject of this waiver and release.

Date: Jime af 07

Earl E. Games, Inc.
(Company Name)

By: T//% uf j piatrila

Its: 0 £ bee philes-

Notice: This document waives rights unconditionally and states that you have been paid
for giving up those rights. This document is enforceable against you if you sign it to the
extent of the Payment Amount or the amount received. If you have not been paid, use a

conditional release form.
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UNCONDITIONAL WATVER AND RELEASE UPQN PROGRESS PAYMENT

property Neme: _ CARSON TAHOE QUAIL
Property Locations:_S0UTH CARSON & OVERLAND
Undeysigned's Customer; EARL E, GAMES, INC.,

Invoice/Payment Application Number:_ MATERJALS

‘Payment Amount; $ 13,227.44
5/30/ct

Payment Period;

v

The undersigned has been paid and hes received & progress payment in the above
referenced Payment Amount for all work, materials and equipment the undersigned
furnished to his Customer for the above described Property and does bereby waive and
release any notice of lie, any private bond right, any claim for ppyment and any rights
under any similar ordinagce, rule or statute related to payment rights that the undemigned
has on the sbove described Property to the following extent:

- The release covers & progress payment for the work, materials or equipment °
furnished by the undersigned to the Property or to the Undersigned's Customer which are
the subject of the Invaice or Payment Application, but only to the extent of the Payment
Amount or such portion ¢f the Payment Amount as the undersigned is actually paid and
does not cover any retention withheld, sny items, modifications or changes pending
approval, disputed items and claims, or items furnished or invoiced after the Payment
Period. The undersigned warrants that he cither has slready paid or will use the money
he receives from this progress payment promptly to pay in full all has laborers,
subcontractors, materidimen and suppliers for all work, materials or equipment that are
the subject of this waivar-and release.

Dated; (o7} -G—jr

Cinderti e d)m)QMQ

conditional rplease form.



MSS%ATE?

September 12, 2007

Mark Games

Earl Games Inc.

1380 Humboldt Street
Reno, Nevada 89509
(Via Fax) (775) 323-1854

RE: South Carson Street Sewer Extension
Carson City, NV

Dear Mr. Games:

Per your request, the purpose of this letter is to memorialize the events, as ] recall, that
occurred during the pre-construction meeting on April 16, 2007, for the abave referenced
project. As the contractor for this project, you were directed by NDQT personnel to install
additional barrier rail along the eastern edge of pavement of the northbound, travel lane of
South Carson Street. The traffic control that you were directed to install was a significant -
addition to the previously approved traffic control plan that you had submitted as part of the
NDOT encroachment permit application. The encroachment permit was approved by NDOT,
permit #64845-06, authorized on Nov. 20, 2006. ,

Please let me knaw if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

. - D
< et
Georgia Turner, P.E. ‘

Project Manager
Lumos & Assodates




AGh

EARL E. GAMES INC.

GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS
SINCE 1924
Lic. #210

The Ribeiro Corporation
ATTN: Ed Yuill

RE: Carson Tahoe Quail Sewer Main Extension Traffic Control Plan At South Carson
Crossing

Initial Traffic Control plans dated 11-28-06 showed shoulder and single lane
closures for both Lupine Lane and Junction drive. This called for protective barrier to be
200 feet long prior to work area and to proceed an unknown distance past it. Note there are
no plans for 395 at this time.

After work started Marty Fink, with NDOT, shut down work because of safety
violations in the traffic control plan. Upon further review NDOT - Reno did not have an
approved copy of the traffic control plan being used on site.

After review of project with NDOT a new traffic control plan was made and
approved by NDOT. In the interest of safety Earl E. Games Inc. began work on setting up

traffic control immediately.

Initial proposal included:

[tem Price per unit Total

300 ft F-Rail $6.00 $1,800.00
55 Cones $25.20 $1,386.00
2 “Shoulder Work” signs $54.60 $109.20
2 “Road Work” signs $54.60 $109.20

2 “Flagmen Ahead” Signs  $42.00 $84.00

2 “Stop” signs $42.00 $84.00

2 “One Lane” signs $42.00 $84.00

10 Flagstands $21.00 $210.00
20 Hrs Labor $55.00 $1,100.00

The following is the amount based on the original approved plan $4,966.40 which
was included in our initial bid.

Page 1 of 2

1380 Humboldt Street Reno, Nevada 89509-2732 (775) 323-4725 Fax (775) 323-1854




Date
04/19/07
04/23/07
05/02/07
05/02/07
05/06/07
05/11/07
05/18/07
05/19/07
05/24/07
05/24/07
05/27/07
06/06/07
06/11/07
06/12/07
06/19/07
06/21/07
06/27/07
06/28/07
07/111/07
07/19/07
07/19/07
07/27/07

G

EARL E. GAMES INC.
GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS
SINCE 1924

Lic. #210

Company

Trench Plate

A-Spear workforce
Traffic Control Service
Trench Plate

Traffic Control Service
Traffic Control Service
Trench Plate

Traffic Control Service
Trench Plate

Trench Plate

Traffic Control Service
Traffic Control Service
Traffic Control Service
Trench Plate

Traffic Control Service
Trench Plate

Traffic Control Service
Trench Plate

Traffic Control Service
Traffic Control Service
Trench Plate

Traffic Control Service

TOTAL:

Difference in cost is $23,376.25.

Mol é

!

s

MARK E. GAMES

1380 Humboldt Street Reno, Nevada 89509-2732 (775) 323-4725 Fax (775) 323-1854

Actual costs relating to new revised plans are as follows:

Invoice # Cost
SPK00586-07 $ 1,224.00
44313 $ 293.00
769659 $ 600.00
SPK00664-07 $ 3,380.75
180438 $ 1,359.40
772212 % 64.43
SPK00581-07 $ 6,907.70
181160 $ 2,449.00
SPK00581-07 $ 348.93
SPk00633-07 $ 6720
181551 $ 3,218.80
180438 $ 1,239.00
182329 $ 582.32
SPK00948-07 $ 8500
181160 $ 1,578.36
SPK00633-07 $ 67.20
181551 $ 1,718.96
SPK01065-07 $ 50.00
182329 $ 582.00
181160 $ 99540
SPk00633-07 $ 6720
181551 § 1,464.00
$ 28,342.65

Page 2 of 2




_dAGh

EARL E. GAMES INC.
GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS
SINCE 1924
Lic. #210

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

CITY OF CARSON PUBLIC WORKS 5/21/07

RE: SOUTH CARSON STREET SEWER MAIN EXTENSION

SUPPLY AND INSTALL 280 8” C-900 WITH RESTRICTED JOINTS, POLY SPACERS,
RANCO COUPLINGS AND 2 END SEALS. PER PLAN REVISIONS DATED 9/28/06

ITEM UNITS COST TOTAL
280’ C-900 CERTALOK PIPE & COUPLING 280 LF $12.929 $3620.12
POLY SPACERS 186 EA $25.857 $4809.40
RANCO COUPLING 2 EA $134.56 $269.12
END SEAL 2 EA $47.93 $95.86
SUB TOTAL $8794.50
CREDIT
ITEM UNITS COST TOTAL
87 SDR 35 300LF $3.144 $943.20
SUB TOTAL $943.20
REQUESTED TOTAL: $7851.30

MAE L

MARK E. GAMESl

1380 Humboldt Street Reno, Nevada 89509-2732 (775) 323-4725 Fax (775) 323-1854
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%\ﬁ%w»\w TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICE, INC.
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WORK
AHEAD

HWY 395

< e - e - > < '] I >
3
360° 180° 600 600’ 600’
Ali plans must be checked and approved by the governmental agency ,or agencies, having jurisdiction over the roadways shown on
this plan prior to the plan being put into effect. All plans are intended to conform to the Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices.
The customer / contractor is responsible for ascertaining additional agency requirements for work hours allowed, noise abatement,
and other rules and regulations.
The temporary traffic controls must be installed per the agency approved plan to be effective. Field changes, other than minor Owior ’ i T i Nuimbec
adjustments, must be authorized in writing by a representative of the governmental agency, or agencies, having jurisdiction over the N.D.O.T. 94845-2006
roadway. [33] Eontoct o Cortad Phone
" . . ) hisal

Plan tation and device pl it should be performed by experienced /trained personne. : M”un o. Sam dm..mu?q_““”_
Temporary traffic controls must be monitored and maintained by the customer / contractor to remain effective. Monitoring and Z w EARL E. GAMES 775-323-4725
maintenance frequency is dictated by field conditions, but not fess than daily. Sheet Number Usk

. 11-28-06
Traffic Control Service, Inc. Has no control over, or responsibility far, traffic cantrol plan implementation and inspections performed by W Prapiirad By T
other. Users agree to indemnify Traffic Control Service, Inc for claims made regarding faiiure to install. maintain or remove controls BRANDON BRISKE ATTSA TCS 87969

per approved traffic control plans.
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All plans must be checked and approved by the governmental agency ,or agencies, having jurisdiction over the roadways shown on
this plan prior to the plan being put inta effect. All plans are intended to conform to the Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices.
The customer / contractor is responsible for ascertaining additional agency requirements for work hours allowed, noise abatement,
and other rules and regulations.
The temporary traffic controls must be installed per the agency approved plan to be effective. Field changes, other than minar Pearit Number
adjustments, must be authorized in writing by a representative of the governmental agency, or agencies, having jurisdiction over the 84845-2006
roadway. M i Contoct: : Contact Phone
Gi hisai B
Plan implementation and device placement should be performed by experienced ftrained personnel. E.._Huo.n o 775530 qh.w“.
Temporary traffic controls must be monitored and maintained by the customer / contraclor to remain effeclive. Monitoring and wn z { EARL E, GAMES 175-323-4725
maintenance frequency is dictated by field conditions, but not less than daity. Shest Number Dit
. 11-28-06
Traffic Control Servics, inc. Has no control over, or responsibility for, traffic control n implementation and inspections performed by bt ‘Frepared By
other. Users agree to indemnify Traffic Control Service. Inc for claims made regarding failure to install, maintain or remove cantrols BRANDON BRISKE ATTSA TCS 87969
per approved traffic controf plans.
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Alt pfans must be checked and approved by the governmental agency ,or ies, having jurisdiction over the road shown on
this plan prior to the plan being put into effect. All plans are intended to conform to the Manual on Uniform Tratfic Control Devices.
The customer / contractor is responsible for ascertaining additionat agency requirements for work hours allowed, noise abatement,
and other rules and regulations.
The temporary traffic controls must be installed per the agency approved plan to be effective. Field changes, other than minor
adjustments, must be authorized in writing by a representative of the governmental agency, or agencies, having jurisdiction over the R Project Number
roadway. N.D.O.T.
Profoct Nams Contact:
Plan imph ion and device should be performed by experienced /irained personnel. MARK E GAMES
. - " - Primé Coniucinr Phons
Temporary traffic controls must be monitored and maintained by the customer / contractor to remain effective. Monitoring and EARL E. GAMES
maintenance frequency is dictated by field conditions, but not less than daily. . 775-323-4725
- Sheel Number Tale
Tratfic Conitrol Service, Inc. Has no control over. or responsibility for, traffic control plan implementation and inspections performed by 1 A.Nmnﬂm.
other. Users-agree to indemnify Traffic Control Service, Inc for claims made regarding failure to install, maintain or remove controls Prepared By
per approved traffic control plans. . BRANDON BRISKE ATTSA TCS 87969
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The cust / contractor is re le for ascertaining additional agency requirements for work hours allowed, noise abatement,
and other rules and regulations.

The temporary traffic controls must be installed per the agency approved plan to be effective. Field changes, other than minor
adjustments, must be authorized in writing by a representative of the governmental agency, or agencies, having jurisdiction over the
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All plans must be checked and app d by the go agency ,of ies, having jurisdiction over the roadways shown on
this plan prior to the plan being put into effect. All plans are intended to conform to the Manual on Uniform Traffic Gontro! Devices.
The customer / cantractor is responsible for ing { | agency requi for work hours allowed, noise abatement,
and other rules and regulations.
The temporary traffic controls must be installed per the agency app d plan to be effecti Field ges, other than minor . -
adjustments, must be authorized in writing by a representative of the governmental agency. or agencies, having jurisdiction over the Zox iO o, Projoct Number |
roadway. .D.0.T. i
Project Name Contadt: |
Plan implementation and device placement should be performed by experienced ftrained personnel. MARK E GAMES |
o X e e Contracior ’ Phoa |
Temporary traffic controls must be monitored and maintained by the customer / contractor to remain effective. Monitoring and EARL E. GAMES i
maintenance frequency is dictated by field conditions, but not less than daily. . — 4<m.u~uk.~w.uma‘
Teaffic Covtrol Service, Inc. Has no control over, or responsibility for, traffic control plan implementation and inspections performed by : ) 11-28-06
other. *Users agree to indemnify Traffic Controt Service, Inc for claims made regarding failure to install, maintain or remove controls { Prepared By i
per approved traffic control plans. BRANDON BRISKE ATTSA TCS 87969
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Al plans must be checked and approved by the governmental agency ,or ag ies, having jurisdiction over the ys shown on
this plan prior to the plan being put into effect. All plans are intended 1o conform to the Manuat on Uniform Traffic Control Devices.
The customer / contractor is responsible for ascertaining additional agency requirements for work hours allowed, noise abatement,
and other rules and regulations.
The temporary traffic controls must be installed per the agency approved plan to be effective. Field changes, other than minor .
dj its, must be ized in writing by a representative of the governmental agency, or agencies, having jurisdiction over the Cones Projoct Number ¢
roadway. W-a._W.O.d..
joct Nario Tontos
Plan implementation and device placement should be performed by experienced /trained personnel. MARK E GAMES
Prima Contractor i
Temporary traffic controls must be monitored and maintained by the customer / contractor to remain effective. Monitoring and EARL E. GAMES Phene i
maintenance frequency is dictated by field conditions, but not less than daily. i S .:m.uuu.buw.w ;
Traffic Control Service, Inc. Has no control over, or responsibility for, traffic control plan implementation and inspections performed by i ) 11-28-06
other. *sers agree to indemnify Traffic Control Service, inc for claims made regarding failure to install, maintain or remove controls Prepared By

ger app.oved traffic control plans. | BRANDON BRISKE ATTSA TCS 87969 !




July 26, 2007 :

Mr. Larry Werner

Carson City Public Works
Engineering Division

3505 Butti Way

Carson City, Nevada 89701

Re: 395 Sewer Extension
Dear Larry:

Enclosed, please find our second billing for the 395 Sewer Extension. I have attached
the lien release documentation, as well as the assorted invoices and spread sheet.

¥ which covers the most recent cost for engineering,
eadtand profit.

This billing amou
excavation, boring ane

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 825-7979.

Yendor # I 5X 77

Group #: 7 9\ ;
Chaci Date: —/_ﬂi‘g/,%(/ﬂ/ / 7/ é) 7
Account #: 54@— (7«5/'* 7[77’&6)

Signature: { N

I\pproved for Payment
JOHNNY RIBEIRO BUILDER, LLC THE RIBEIRO COMPANY RIBEIRO MAINTENANCE RIBEIRO LANDSCAPE
Commercial Development Property Management Building Maintenance Landscape Maintenance

Commercial Leasing

6490 S. McCarran, Bldg. E, Reno, Nevada 89509 ¢ (775) 825-7979 Phone * (775) 825-8272 Fax

General Contractor Electrical Contractor Landscape Contractor
0011652A and 0053401 0048469 0034165

e




' ]

~JOHNNY RIBEIRO BUILDER, LLC

A1l Invoices

Invoice

Project Manager: Allen Morganti
70-02-100 Future Jobs -

63836
64626
65060
66522
67226
68283
0064305
0065982
0066311
0066883
67226*
68283*

SILBOR Silver State Boring Inc.

1614

Invoice
Date

Start-up Cost

04/19/2007
05/23/2007

Extra: 0027
EARGAM Earl E. Games, Inc.
748
0758

LUMASO Lumos and Associates, Inc.

07/14/2006
09/17/2006
10/05/2006
11/06/2006
03/08/2007
05/15/2007
08/22/2006
12/13/2006
12/28/2006
02/13/2007
03/08/2007
05/15/2007

05/14/2007

Invoices By Job

Description

Carson Tahoe & extension
Carson Tahoe & extension
Vendor EARGAM Totals

Carson Sewer Ext
Sewer Extension
Carson Sewer
Carson Sewer Ext.
S Carson St. Sewer
Carson Sewer
Carson Sewer
Carson Sewer
Carson Sewer
Carson Sewer
Carson Sewer
Carson Sewer
Vendor LUMASO Totals

Carson sewer

0027  Totals
70-02-100 Totals
Allen Morganti Totals

Repart Totals

07/24/2007 Page 1
System Date: 07/24/2007
System Time: 7:48 am
Files Used: MASTER.APM

MASTER. JCM
Original Amount Amount Retainage
Anount Paid Open Held
26,520.92 26,520.92 .00
18,876.07 18.876.07 .00
45,396.99* 45,396.99* .00* .00
4,029.00 4.,029.00 .00
3.124.00 3.124.00 .00
1.689.25 1.689.25 .00
1.055.25 1.055.25 .00
173.25 173.25 .00
153.50 153.50 .00
7.336.25 7.336.25 .00
477.50 477.50 .00
1,120.00 1,120.00 .00
94.00 94.00 .00
122.50 .00 122.50
272.75 .00 272.75
1?.647.25* 19,252.00* 395.25*% .00*
57.650.00 57.650.00 .00
122,694 . 24* 122,298.99* 395.25* .00
122,694.24* 122,298.99* 395.25* .00*
122,694.24* 122,298.99* 395, 25* .00*
122,694.24* 122,298.99* 395.25* .00

i zgzz/mﬁ.%gafﬂ
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PAY APPLICATION RECEIvED
REQUEST FOR PAYMENT ~ #PR7::

Application # 3
Invoice # 0748
Date April 19, 2007

Commitment/Job # 50-01-182EAR

Job Cost & Phase

Project Address 4500 S Carson Bldg A

Subcontractor Name EARL E GAMES, INC

Subcontractor Address 1380 HUMBOLDT STREET, RENO, NEVADA 89509

Original Contract Amount: 1,131,325 .46

Approved Changed Orders:

Total Contract To Date: 1,131,323.46
Total Completed To Date: 330,892.00 Sy S E‘: s
Total Credits To Date: MAY -7 2007
Less Previous Payments: 276,366.21 Rineire Managemeni
Current Payment Due: 54,625.79
& 5 & (SO R Fanse s
Subcontractor Authorized Signature L,(L&/,Mb (,/ &AL } Wi |
, , i
Title SECRETARY/TREASURER | oare ,i\Jf’i_‘,E:?__m |
i o S, 557 |
a Pick up check - call when ready MOuNT =7,
Name Tracy Games

Phone # 323-4725

a Please mail check (must have unconditional lien relaese attached)




INVOICE
0748
04/19/07

THE RIBEIRO CORP.
6490 SO. MC CARRAN BLVD.
RENO, NV 89509

Commitment Number:
Progress Billing 3

EARL E. GAMES INC.
GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS
SINCE 1924
Lic. #210

4500 S CARSON BLDG A

50-01-182 EAR

ambl .
Wﬂéﬂ‘f\
TOTAL \)ﬂ‘}

85
B
=
al

T

CODE DESCRIPTION CONTRACT AMT. % COMPLETE TOTAL BILLED PREVIOUS
TO DATE BILLED THIS INVOIGE
50-01-182_| 2.731]Off Site Sewer S Carson $11,084.26 100% $0.00 000 [ $11,084.26
50-01-182_| 2.731_|Off Site Sewer S Carson $10,559.94 100% $0.00 $0.00 /a2l $10,559.94
50-01-183 | 2.731 |Off Site Sewer S Carson $4,318.14 100% $0.00 $0.00 p570. $4,318.14
50-01-186 | 2.731 |Off Site Sewer S Carson $8,912.05 100% $0.00 $0.00 “ $8,912.05
50-01-188 | 2.731 |Off Site Sewer S Carson $2,730.79 100% $0.00 $0.00 $2,730.79
50-01-184 _ 2.73110f Site Sewer —$5,661.85 100% 5$0.00 $0.00 +$5,661.85
50-01-187 | 2.212 JOff Site Grading 7$11,258.76 100% $0.00 $0.00 $11,258.76
7 BALANCE DUE: $54,525.79
; . 3 Y
pentiat? et io Gt 177

1380 Humboldt Street

Reno, Nevada 89509-2732  (775) 323-4725 Fax (775) 323-1854




CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Property Name: 4500 S CARSON BLDG A
Property Location: 4500 S CARSON ST . CARSON CITY, NEVADA

Undersigned’s Customer: THE RIBEIRO CORPORATION
Invoicé/PaymentApplicationNumber:_ [NV #0748 / PROG 3 /COMM 50-01-1836EAR

$ 54,525,79

Payment Amount:

Payment Period: 70 APRIL 19, 2007 '

Upon receipt by the undersigned of a check in the above referenced Payment v
Amount payable to the undersigned, and when the check has been properly endorsed and
has been paid by the bank on which it is drawn, this document becomes effective to
release and the undersigned shall be deemed to waive any notice of lien, any private bond
right, any claim for payment and any rights under any similar ordinance, rule or statute
related to payment rights that the undersigned has on the above described Property to the
following extent:

The release covers a progress payment for the work, materials or equipment
furnished by the undersigned to the Property or to the Undersigned’s Customer which are
the subject of the Invoice or Payment Application, but only to the extent of the Payment
Amount or such portion of the Payment Amount as the undersigned is actually paid, and
does not cover any retention withheld, any items, modifications or changes pending
approval, disputed items and claims, or items furnished or invoiced after the Payment
Period. Before any recipient of this document relies on it, he should verify evidence of
payment to the undersigned. The undersigned warrants that he either has already paid or
will use the money he receives from this progress payment promptly to pay in full al} his
laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for all work, materials or equipment
that are the subject of this waiver and release.

Dated: APRIL 19; 2007

FARL E. GAMES, INC.,

Company Name) |
By: é&.f;&Z/)\/ @ . @w

1 SEC TREAS




PAY APPLICATION
REQUEST FOR PAYMENT

Application # 4
invoice # 0758
Date May 23, 2007

Commitment/Job # 50-01-182EAR

Job Cost & Phase

Project Address 4500 S Carson Bldg A

Subcontractor Name EARL E GAMES, INC

Subcontractor Address 1380 HUMBOLDT STREET, RENO, NEVADA 89509

Original Contract Amount: 1,131,325.46

Approved Changed Orders:

Total Contract To Date: 1,131,325.46
Total Completed To Date: 407,425.58
Total Credits To Date: . o v
i U
Less Previous Payments: 330,892.00 s WSTAUE TN
Current Payment Due: 76,533.58
Subcontractor Authorized Signature m é// - AL
U
Title SECRETARY/TREASURER
| worce (4150 VL/)/Q/)

u Pick up check - call when ready % v C

Name Tracy Games i NATE 07

Phone # 323-4725 AMOUNT

u Please mail check {must have unconditional lien relaese attached)

Appm_ E._

SO\ cal
PHOY T

<

/mfc 7

.




‘MQY—,_}B—E@E?? 98:25 FROM:EARRL E GAMES INC 7S 323-1854 T0: 8258742 P.1
EARL E. GAMES INC.
GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS
SINCE 1924
Lic. #210
INVOICE
0758
05/23/07
“THE RIBEIRO CORP.
6490 SO. MC CARRAN BLVD. 4500 S CARSON BLDG A
RENO, NV 89509
Commitment Number: 50-01-182 EAR
Progress Billing 4
CODE DESCRIPTION CONTRACT AMT. % COMPLETE TOTAL BILLED PREVIOUS TOTAL
TO DATE BILLED THIS INVOICE

50-01-182 | 2.220 |Structural Exc & Base $4,098.80 100% $0.00 $0.00 $4,098.80 Q_‘}
50-01-185 | 2.731+|OH Site:Sewer $15,414.59 100% $0.00 $0.00 :.$15,414.69
50-01-186 | 2.731:{Of . Sile:Sewer $9.354.55 100% $0.00 $0.00 - :$9.354.85 ¥~
50-01-187 | 2.731:| Off-Site Sewer $13,151.44 100%. $0.00 $0.00 '$13:151:.44
50-01-184 | 2.731.|Off Site:Sewer $6.346.73 100% $0.00 $0.00 - $6,34673 7
50-01-185 | 2.731-{Off Site Sewer $15,638.13 100% $0.00 $0.00 1 °$15,638.13 2D
50-01-187 | 2.731 [Off Site Sewer $12,629.34 100% $0.00 $0.00 1°$12:529:34 (70

BALANCE DUE: / /1 $76,533.58

/Z/(X?(y.”

)70 4
wilinoum

1380 Humboldt Street Reno, Nevada 89509-2732 (775)323-4725 Fax (775)323-1854




CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Property Name: 4500 'S CARSON BLDG A
Property Location: 4500 SO CARSON ST/CARSON CITY, NV
Undersigned’s Customer:___1HE_RIBEIRO CORPORATION

Invoice/Payment Application Number._ LNV #0758/PROG #4/COMM #50-01-182EAR

Payment Amount: $ /6,533,58

Payment Period: T0 MAY 23, 200/

Upon receipt by the undersigned of a check in the above referenced Payment
Amount payable to the undersigned, and when the check has been properly endorsed and
i has been paid by the bank on which it is drawn, this document becomes effective to
release and the undersigned shall be deemed to waive any notice of lién, any private bond
right, any claim for payment and any rights under any similar ordinance, rule or statute
related to payment rights that the undersigned has on the above described Property to the
following extent:

The release covers a progress payment for the work, materials or equipment
furnished by the undersigned to the Property or to the Undersigned’s Customer which are
the subject of the Invoice or Payment Application, but only to the extent of the Payment
Amount or such portion of the Payment Amount as the undersigned is actually paid, and
does not cover any retention withheld, any items, modifications or changes pending ~
approval, disputed items and claims, or items furnished or invoiced after the Payment
Period. Before any recipient of this document relies on it, he should verify evidence of
payment to the undersigned. The undersigned warrants that he either has already paid or
will use the money he receives from this progress payment promptly to pay in full all his
laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for all work, materials or equipment
that are the subject of thi"waiver and release.

Date: MAY 24, 2007

EARL E. GAVIES, INC.,
+Company Name) ",
By:_( ”/)/C/ZZML(Z At A
Its: SEC TREAS




LUMOS

& ASSOCIATES

RIBEIRO CORPORATION
6490 So. McCARRAN BLVD
BLDGE

RENO NV 89509

Project: 6745.001 S CARSON ST SEWER EXTENSION
Professionai Services: January 6, 2007 through February 2, 2007

Please Remit to:

Lumos and Assaciates, Inc.
800 East College Parkway,
Carson City, NV B9708
Tel: 775. 883-7077

Fax: 775. 883-3272

March 8, 2OQJZ:@Iumc:seng|naer‘|ng com
Project No: 6745.001 .

invoice No: 0067226

Task: 0000E CONSTRUCTION ASSISTANCE

Professional Personnel

Project Manager

Totals
Total Labor
Billing Limits
Total Billings
Limit
Remaining

Task: 0000F REIMBURSABLES
Professional Personnel

Clerical
Totals
Total Labor
Billing Limits
Total Billings
Limit
Remaining

ENTERED
AR 200y

Hipero Marnagemens

Hours Rate Amount
2.00 140.00 280.00
2.00 280.00
280.00
Current Prior To-date
280.00 374.00 654.00
1,500.00
846.00
Total this task $280.00 &
Hours Rate Amount
0.35 45.00 15.75
0.35 15.75
15.76
Current Prior To-date
15.76 149.10 164.85
1,000.00
835.15
e T Total this task ~ $15.75 &
5;1,9,7

] Total this invoice $295.75

s, n\ﬂ- w — L

“HOVL- —

?.'70,0’2 02 Z:-]’ 1054

-
i
} PROVACCTor o £

TERMS: Due upon-vRécéipt; "Intenest at 1% % per month after 3D days.




é‘ E Please Remit to:

LUMD Lumos and Associates, Inc.
& ASSOCIATES 80O East College Parkway,
Carson City, NV 89706

Tel: 775. 883-7077
Fax: 775. 883-3272
cc@lumosengineering.com

Project. 6745.001 S CARSON ST SEWER EXTENSION Invoice No: 0067226
Outstanding Invoices

Number Date Balance

0064626 9/17/08 0.60

0066311 12/28/06 335.40

0066883 2/13/07 94.00

Total 430.00

Page 2

TERMS: Due -upon Receipt; Interest at 1% % per ‘month after ‘30 days.




CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Property Name: S Carson St Sewer Extension
Property Location:____Carson City, Nevada
Undersigned’s Customer: Ribiero Corporation

Invoice/Payment Application Number: 67226

Payment Amount:___ $295.75
Payment Period: January 6, 2007 through February 2, 2007

Upon receipt by the undersigned of a check in the above-referenced Payment
Amount payable to the undersigned, and when the check has been properly endorsed
and has been paid by the bank on which it is drawn, this document becomes effective to
release and the undersigned shall be deemed to waive any notice of lien, any private
bond right, any claim for payment, and any rights under any similar ordinance, rule or
statute related to payment rights that the undersigned has on the above-described
Property to the following extent:

The release covers a progress payment for the work, materials or equipment
furnished by the undersigned to the Property or to the Undersigned’s Customer which
are the subject of the Invoice or Payment Application, but only to the extent of the
Payment Amount or such portion of the Payment Amount as the undersigned is actually
paid, and does not cover any retention withheld, any items, modifications, or changes
pending approval, disputed items and claims, or items furnished or invoiced after the
Payment Period. Before any recipient of this document relies on it, he should verify
evidence of payment to the undersigned. The undersigned warrants that he either has
already paid or will use the money he receives from this progress payment promptly to
pay in full all his laborers, subcontractors, materialmen, and suppliers for all work,
materials, or equipment that are the subject of this waiver and release.

Dated: 3/13/07

Lumos and Associates, Inc.
. o
By: Hblosas X T pe

Its: Finance Manager

Accounts Receivable/Forms/Conditional Waiver and Release Upon Progress Payment/10-01-03



A Please Remit to:
Y

Lumos and Associates, Inc.

LUMDS 800 East College Parkway,

SASSULIATES CEIVED Carson City, NV 89706
RECEIY ' Tel: 775. B83-7077
MAY 2 6 200/ Fax: 775. 883-3272

May 15, 206c7@lumosengineering.com
Project No: 6745.001

RIBEIRO CORPORATION Invoice No: 0068283
6490 So. McCCARRAN BLVD

BLDGE

RENO NV 89509

Project: 6745.001 S CARSON ST SEWER EXTENSION

Protessional Services: March 31, 2007 through April 27 2007
e ves, March »1, 2007 through April 27, 2007

Task: 0000E CONSTRUCTION ASSISTANCE
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager 7.75 140.00 1,085.00
Totals 7.75 1,085.00
Total Labor 1,085.00
Billing Limits Current Prior To-date
Total Billings 1,08500.. ~ -~ 122725 2,312.25
Limit <o Ll T 1,500.00
Adjustment DR -812.25
R Total this task $272.75
Task: 0000F REIMBURSABLES
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Engineer Tech / CAD Operator 1.50 70.00 105.00
Clerical 1.00 45.00 45.00
Totals 2.50 150.00
Total Labor 150,00
Unit Billing
MILEAGE 7.00 Miles @ 0.50 3.50
Total Units 3.50 3.50
Billing Limits Current Prior To-date
Total Billings 153.50 164.85 318.35
Limit 1,000.00
Remaining 681.65
1307 Sewer
IQ/%ICE S al this task $153.50
DATE&'Q% 0 his invoice $426.25
Outstanding Invoices T :
Number Date Balance| AMOUNT, o o
0064626 9/17/06 0.60:
0066311 12/28/06 335.40. FEROVALT,
0067226 3/8/07 295.75 -
0067978  4/23/07 573.25 | proancors 20 -0~ 100 Ex. 0027 )05 Y
Total 1,205.00 .

ner month after 30 days.

TERMS: Due upon Beceipt. Interest at 1% %




CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Property Name: S Carson St. Sewer Extension
Property Location:___ Carson City, Nevada
Undersigned’s Customer: Ribeiro Corporation

Invoice/Payment Application Number: 68283
Payment Amount: $426.25
Payment Period: 3/31/07 — 04/27/07

Upon receipt by the undersigned of a check in the above-referenced Payment
Amount payable to the undersigned, and when the check has been properly endorsed
and has been paid by the bank on which it is drawn, this document becomes effective to
release and the undersigned shall be deemed to waive any notice of lien, any private
bond right, any claim for payment, and any rights under any similar ordinance, rule or
statute related to payment rights that the undersigned has on the above-described
Property to the following extent:

The release covers a progress payment for the work, materials or equipment
furnished by the undersigned to the Property or to the Undersigned’s Customer which
are the subject of the Invoice or Payment Application, but only to the extent of the
Payment Amount or such portion of the Payment Amount as the undersigned is actually
paid, and does not cover any retention withheld, any items, modifications, or changes
pending approval, disputed items and claims, or items furnished or invoiced after the
Payment Period. Before any recipient of this document relies on it, he should verify
evidence of payment to the undersigned. The undersigned warrants that he either has
already paid or will use the money he receives from this progress payment promptly to
pay in full all his laborers, subcontractors, materialmen, and suppliers for all work,
materials, or equipment that are the subject of this waiver and release.

Dated: 5/22/07

Lumos_and Associates, Inc.
By: Tdicn o Sty

Its: Finance Manager

Accounts Receivable/Forms/Conditional Waiver and Release Upon Progress Payment/10-01-03




; A Please Remit to:

LUMDS Lumaos and Associates, Inc.

& ASSOCIATES 8OO East College Parkway,
Carson City, NV 89706

Tel: 775.883-7077

Fax: 775. 883-3272

December 28, 20Q6,mosengineering.com
Project No: 6745.001
RIBEIRO CORPORATION Invoice No: 0066311

6490 So. McCARRAN BLVD
BLDG E
RENO NV 89509

Project: 6745.001 S CARSON ST SEWER EXTENSION

Professional Services: November 11, 2006 through December 8, 2006

Task: 0000D CARSON CITY PROJECT REVIEW

Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager 8.00 140.00 1,120.00
Totals 8.00 1,120.00
Total Labor 1,120.00

Total this task $1,120.00

Total this invoice $1,120.00

Outstanding Invoices

Number Date Balance
0065982 12/13/06 477.50 _
Total = 477.50
wvoce (ay.s6n SGwer
oate_ /- /9- 0]
 AMOLNT
LDE

TERMS: Due upon Receipt: Interest at 1% per month after 30 days. ‘




CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Property Name: S Carson St Sewer Extension
Property Location: Carson City, Nevada
Undersigned’s Customer: Ribiero Corporation

Invoice/Payment Application Number: 66311
Payment Amount: $1,120.00
Payment Period: November 11, 2006 through December 8, 2006

Upon receipt by the undersigned of a check in the above-referenced Payment
Amount payable to the undersigned, and when the check has been properly endorsed
and has been paid by the bank on which it is drawn, this document becomes effective to
release and the undersigned shall be deemed to waive any notice of lien, any private
bond right, any claim for payment, and any rights under any similar ordinance, rule or
statute related to payment rights that the undersigned has on the above-described
Property to the following extent:

The release covers a progress payment for the work, materials or equipment
furnished by the undersigned to the Property or to the Undersigned’s Customer which
are the subject of the Invoice or Payment Application, but only to the extent of the
Payment Amount or such portion of the Payment Amount as the undersigned is actually
paid, and does not cover any retention withheld, any items, modifications, or changes
pending approval, disputed items and claims, or items furnished or invoiced after the
Payment Period. Before any recipient of this document relies on it, he should verify
evidence of payment to the undersigned. The undersigned warrants that he either has
already paid or will use the money he receives from this progress payment promptly to
pay in full all his laborers, subcontractors, materiaimen, and suppliers for all work,
materials, or equipment that are the subject of this waiver and release.

Dated: 01/07/07

Lumos and Associates, Inc.

py. Dticn < VZ@W

Its: Finance Manager

Accounts Recelvable/Forms/Conditional Walver and Release Upon Progress Payment/10-01-03




A Please Remit to:

LUMDS | FEB ?' 5 ZOG? Lumos and Associates, Inc.

S8 ASSOCIATES 800 East College Parkway,
Carson City, NV 89706

Tel: 775.883-7077
Fax: 775. 883-3272

February 13, 20tFlumosengineering.com
. Project No: 6745.001
RIBEIRO CORPORATION " Invoice No: 0066883
6490 So. McCARRAN BLVD
BLDG E
RENO NV 89509

Project: 6745.001 S CARSON ST SEWER EXTENSION
Professional Services: December 9, 2006 through January 5, 2007

Task: O000E CONSTRUCTION ASSISTANCE
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager 0.50 140.00 70.00
Clerical 0.50 45.00 22.50
Totals 1.00 92.50
Total Labor 92.50
Unit Billing
MILEAGE 3.00 Miles @ 0.50 1.50
Total Units 1.50 1.50
Billing Limits Current Prior To-date
Total Billings 94.00 280.00 374.00
Limit 1,500.00
Remaining 1,126.00
Total this task $94.00
Total this invoice $94.00
Outstanding Invoices
Number Date Balance
0064626 9/17/06 0.60 o ‘
0066311 12/28/06 335.40
Total 336.00 o (4r500 Sewrr
o2 A Q)

AUOUNY e

)0-62-)00 Exm 0027 105%

- TERMS: Due upon 'Fle'c'eip!;;llnterest'at 1% % per month after 30 days: :




@3/13/2'887 89:52 7758833272 LUMDS AND ASSOCIATES PAGE @1

UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Property Name: Carson Sewet

Property Location: S. Carson Street Sewer Extension

Undersigned’s Customer: ___ The Ribeiro Companies

Invoice/Payment Application Number: 0066883

Payment Amount: __$94.00

Payment Period:_~2/3/07—~ /7507

The undersigned has been paid and has received a progress payment in the above
referenced Payment Amount for all work, materials and equipment the undersigned
furnished to his Customer for the above described Property and does hereby waive and
release any notice of lien, any private bond right, any claim for payment and any rights _
under any similar ordinance, rule or statute related to payment rights that the undersigned
has on the above described Property to the following cxtent: '

The release covers a progress payment for the work, materials or equipment
furnished by the undersigned to the Property or to the Undersigned’s Customer which are
the-subjeet-of-the-Invoice-or Payment Application, but only to the extent of the Payment. ~ _ . ____
Amount or such portion of the Payment Amount as the undersigned is actually paid and
does not cover any retention withheld, any items, maodifications or changes pending
approval, disputed items and claims, or items furnished or invojced after the Payment
Period. The undersigned warrants that he/she either had already paid or will use the -
money he/she receives from this progress payment promptly to pay in full all of his/her
laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for all work, materials ot equipment
that are the subject of this waiver and release.

Date: 3~/ -077

Lumos and Associates
(Company Name)

By, e ‘,,/ ///?’*—
Its: %ﬁm /7 ‘;7.7,

Notice: This document waives rights unconditionally and states that you have been paid
for giving up those rights. This document is enforceable against you if you sign it to the
extent of the Payment Amount or the amount received, If you have not been paid, usc a
.conditional release form, '




Silver State Boring, Inc.

TNEL E‘d- A

INVOICE

~ P.0. Box 2376
Gardnerville, NV. 89410 - N _
(775) 265-2003 DATE VOICE #
5/14/2007 1614
BILL TO
The Ribeiro Companies
6490 S. McCarran, Bldg. E
Reno, NV 89509
P.O. NO. TERMS PROJECT
5001182SIL Net 30 Carson Tahoe ...
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY RATE AMOUNT
Carson Tahoe Quail Commitment # 5001182SIL < 7
Jack and Bore 170 LF of 18" steel casing (original lump sum price)i'C 53‘0‘“" 41,650.00 41,650.00
Jack and Bore 80LF of additional 18" steel casing to clear N-Dot oL - 80 200.00 16,000.00
right of way and fiber optic cable on the west side of Hwy 395 ﬁ,ovo :
Excavating to verify depth of casing at future box culvert location,
not required per. N-Dot / No Charge (&LEO % 2500.” >
(o Toned Byuasl
W27
DATE@(./%/O )
aouer 7]
APPROVAL@ a7
B el
| PR # | ,
Lt Z | TOWNG 5#«7&__7
Please Pay Off This Invoice, Thank You! Total $57,650.00




{ay ‘o 775-8as-0743.
UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON FINAL PAYMENT

Property Name: Carson Tahoe Quail

Property Location: 4500 S. Carson Street, Carson City

Undersigned'’s Customer: The Ribeiro Companies

Invoice/Payment Application Number: 1614

Payrment Amount: $ 57,650.00

Amount of Disputed Items: 0

The Undersigned has been paid in full for all work, materials and equipment
furnished to his/her Customer for the above described Property and does hereby waive
and release any notice of lien, any private bond right, any claim for payment and any
rights under any similar ordinance, rule or statute related to payment rights that the
undersigned has on the above described Property, except for the payment of Disputed
= Clatrms, tf any; oted-ubove: - The undersigned-warrants-thet-he/she-either-has-been-paid-or
will use the money he/she receives from this final payment promptly to pay in full all of
his/her laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for all work, materials or
equipment that are the subject of this waiver and release.

e Silver State State Boring, Inc.
' (Company Name).

By: Qdth 7 VXéLmM&

Its: 66’6,.12@9/0-?% / \FIE eSuiRErR

Notice: This document waives rights unconditionally and states that you have been paid

for giving up those rights. This document is enforceable against you if you sigp it to the - - -
extent of the Payment Amount or the amount received. If you have not been paid. use a
conditional release form.




LUy \,",";; II h .
T gy

o)
January 15, 2007 E‘/ P —
Mr. Larry' Wemef e Fﬁw@wyp A
Carson City Public Works Loy
Engineering Division B oy i 2 ﬂ/l’/ rodse?
3505 Buttt Way %1 e BY S Popre priCin

Carson City, Nevada 89701

o/

Re: 395 Sewer Extension
Dear Larry:
Enclosed, please find our initial request for payment on the engineering portion of the

395 sewer extension project. | have attached all lien release documentation, as well as the
associated billing and spread sheet breakdown.

Currently, we have paid out($17,711.23 on the proposed budget of $18,900.00 for the

engineering of the project. I ahtietpate that we will begin the construction of the project
within the next 30 days. We are awaiting approval of the traffic control plan from NDOT.

Please remit the above amount at your earliest convenience. [ will forward all bills as we
progress.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 825-7979.

Thank You

5999 (3

Vendor #: a =Y
- Group #: 55
Ed Yuill .
o . Chack Date:
The Ribeira Companies
Account #:
Slgnature:
JOHNNY HIBEIHO BUILDER, LLC THE RIBEIRO COMPANY RIBEIRO MAINTENANCE RIBEIRO LANDSCAPE
Commercial Development Property Management Building Maintenance Landscape Maintenance

Commercial Leasing

6490 S. McCarran, Bldg. E, Reno, Nevada 89509 « (775) 825-7979 Phone  (775) 825-8272 Fax

General Contractor Electrical Contractor Landscape Contractor
0011652A and 0053401 0048469 0034165



JOHNITY RIBEIRO BUILDER, LLC Entries by Job

Tran Transaction

Cat Date Type Description
70~02-100 Future Jobs - Start-up Cost Last update:12/13/2006
Extra: 0027 Carson Tahoe Sewer Extension

General Requirements
1.050 Field Engineering

50 07/14/2006 AP cost Carson Sewer Ext

1.054 Civil Engineering Design
40 11/06/2006 AP cost
40 12/13/2006 AP cost

Carson Sewer Ext.
Carson Sewer

50 08/22/2006 AP cost
50 09/17/2006 AP cost
50 10/05/2006 AP cost

Carson Sewer
Sewer Extension
Carson Sewer

Vendor

LUMASO
Cost Code Total

LUMASO
LUMASO
LUMASO
LUMASO
LUMASO

Cost Code Total

Extra Total

Job Total

01/12/2007 Page 1
System Date: 01/12/2007
System Time: 9:06 am
Files Used: MASTER.JCM
CURRENT.JCT

Accounting
Amount App Batch Date

4,029.00“;? 3955

07/31/2006

4,029.00+

1,055.25‘?@ 4292 11/21/2006
477.50YAP 4392 12/28/2006

7,336.25:}? 4066 08/31/2006
3,124.00VAP 4145 09/30/2006
1,689.25¥AP 4174 10/16/2006
13,682.25*
17,711.25*
17,711.25*



May 30, 2006

Mr. Ed Yuill

The Ribeiro Company
6490 S. McCarran
Reno, Nevada 89509

RE: Engineering Services for Sewer Main Extension
Highway 395 (South Carson Street) Carson City, Nevada

Dear Mr. Yuill,

Thank you for giving Lumos and Associates, Inc. the opportunity to submit this proposal for
engineering services for the proposed sewer main extension across South Carson Street; beginning
at the existing manhole east of South Carson Street, on APN 009-191-14 southwest of Snyder
Lane, ending at Junction Drive on the west side of South Carson Street. It assumed that
approximately 320 linear feet (L.F.) of the sewer main will be routed beneath the traveled way of
South Carson Street with a jack and bore and that approximately 165 L.F. of main will be installed
in a utility trench. We propose the following tasks to assist you in your development:

Task A- Topographic Survey/Base mapping/Legal Description:

Lumos and Associates, Inc. will perform a topographic survey from the existing sanitary sewer
manhole on the east side of South Carson Street to Junction Drive, on the west side. The survey
will locate existing pavement grades, any existing curb, gutter and/or sidewalks and existing
utilities. Existing ground elevations will also be established and a topographic map with one-foot
contour intervals of the site will be prepared for use during the civil design phase.

This task will also include the establishment of a sanitary sewer easement, complete with legal
descriptions, across private property from the existing manhole on the east side of Carson Street.
During the field survey of the site, a permanent benchmark will also be established for the
contractors use during the construction phase of the project. This task can be completed within 2-
3 weeks receiving your authorization to proceed for a fee of $3,400.0

Page 1 of 3C:\Documents and Settings\ed\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK622\Ribiero Sewer Main Proposal.doc

5401 Longley Lane, Suite 5 800 East College Parkway 178 S. Maine Street .
Reno, Nevada 89511 Carson City, Nevada 89706 Fallon, Nevada 89406

Tel 775.827.6111 Tel 775.883.7077 Tel 775.423.2188
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Task B - Construction Documents:

Based on the Topographic Survey performed by Lumos and Associates, Inc, we will prepare a
complete set of civil improvement plans suitable for construction and in conformance with
Carson City Development Standards. The finished product will consist of 6 sets 24" X 36" plans.
The sets will include plan and profile sheets showing existing and proposed utility locations with
applicable details and notes. This task can be completed in three to four weeks after completing
our topographic survey map for a cost of $8,500.00

Task C — Nevada Department of Transportation Permit

As this project will require access to NDOT right of ways, an NDOT Encroachment Permit will be
required for this project. The cost below is estimated due to the uncertainty in the amount of
meetings that may be required and the actual cost will be determined on a time and materials
basis. The work included in this task will consist of meeting with NDOT to discuss the
preliminary design and location of the proposed sewer main, the preparation of the final
encroachment permit application package for the improvements, and meeting with NDOT during
the final submittal of the application. This estimate for this task is $3,000.00

If more than two meetings are required or if NDOT requires additional studies, permits, or
reports the cost above will be revised and approved by the owner prior to the commencement of
any additional work.

Task D — Carson City Review Phase:

This task will include addressing comments received from Carson City Engineering Department
and revising our plans as required to their requirements. The cost is estimated at $1,500.00

Task E - Construétion Assistance:

This phase will include assisting in the construction phase of the project by answering contractor
requests for information (RFIs), attending meetings and/or furnishing additional details as
required. This task is estimated at $1,500.00 but will be billed on a time and material basis in
accordance with our current fee schedule.

Task F - Reimbursables:

This task will include the copying and transmittal of plans and documents as required during the
permitting and construction phases. This task will be billed on a time and material basis in
accordance with our current fee schedule. This task is estimated at $1,000.00

Page 2 of 3C:\Documents and Settings\ed\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK622\Ribiero Sewer Main Proposal.doc




Fees

The tasks described in the Scope of Work will be completed for the followings fees:

Task A- Topographic Survey/ Legal Description $3,400
Task B - Construction Documents $8,500
Task C — Nevada Department of Transportation Permit $3,000
Task D — Carson City Review Phase (estimated) $1,500
Task E - Construction Assistance (estimated) $1,500
Task F — Reimbursables (estimated) $1,000
TOTAL $18,900

This proposal does not include provisions for construction staking, special inspection, or materials
testing. Lumos and Associates will be happy to amend this proposal as necessary to include these
services.

If this proposal is acceptable, please execute the attached contract and provisions and return the
same to our office. Any additional services requested but not covered by this Scope of Work can be
provided on a time and materials basis in accordance with our current fee schedule. The attached
Standard Provisions of Agreement are a part of this proposal.

Lumos and Associates, Inc. will send monthly progress billings reflective of the percentage of work
completed on this project. The terms are "Due Upon Receipt,” and accounts are past due after 30
days. Accounts over thirty (30) days will be subject to interest at the rate of 12% per month and
such collection action as may be necessary to collect the amount.

Thank you again for allowing Lumos and Associates to provide you with this proposal. Please do
not hesitate to call me if you have questions.

Sincerely,
Randall M. Long, P.E. Georgia Turner, P.E.
Location Principal Project Manager

Page 3 of 3C:\Documents and Settings\ed\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK622\Ribiero Sewer Main Proposal.doc




LUMOS

& ASSOCIATES

RIBEIRO CORPORATION
6490 So. McCARRAN BLVD
BLDG E

RENO NV 89509

Project. 6745.001

IVED
JUL 19 2006

RECE

S CARSON ST SEWER EXTENSION

Professional Services: May 27, 2006 through June 23, 2006

Task: 0000A TOPO - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Fee

Total Fee
Percent Complete

3,400.00
26.00

Task: 0000B CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

Fee

Total Fee
Percent Complete

8,500.00
37.00

. L
LT onte 1231 -0k
v L Ak
P m%'(
A i APPROVAL
et “0-02-100
PROJACCT #

\ INVOICE MC%DF( et

Please Remit to:

Lumos and Associates, Inc.

800 East Coliege Parkway,

Carson City, NV 89706

Tel: 775.883-7077

Fax. 775. 883-3272

July 14, 2006 cc@lumosengineering.com
Project No: 6745.001
Invoice No: 0063836

Total Earned 884.00
Previous Fee Billing 0.00
Current Fee Billing 884.00
Total Fee 884.00
Total this task $884.00
Total Earned 3,145.00
Previous Fee Billing 0.00
Current Fee Billing 3,145.00
Total Fee 3,145.00
Total this task $3,145.00
Total this invoice $4,029.00

TERMS: Due upon Receipt. Interest at 1% % per month after 30 days.




p8/14/%086 14:53 77582508742 PAGE 86/86

UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT
Property Name: Carson Projects

Property Location:__ Carson Projects

Undersigned’s Customer: ___The Ribeiro Corporation
Invoice/Payment Application Number; 63833, 63835, 63836, 63838 & 63857

Payment Amount: $16.885.00

Payment Period: July 14, 2006

The undersigned has been paid and has received a progress payment in the above
referenced Payment Amount for all work, materials and equipment the undersigned
furnished to his Customer for the above described Property and does hereby waive and
release any notice of lien, any private bond right, any claim for payment and any rights
under any similar ordinance, rule or statute related-to payment rights that the undersigned
has on the above described Property to the following cxtent:

The release covers a progress payment for the work, materials or equipment
furnished by the undersigned to the Property or to the Undersigned’s Customer which are
the subject of the Invoice or Payment Application, but only to the extent of the Payment
Amount or such portion of the Payment Amount as the undersigned is actually paid and
does not cover any retention withheld, any jtems, modifications or changes pending
approval, disputed iterns and claims, or items furnished or invoiced after the Payment
Period. The undersigned warrants that he/she either had already paid or will usc the
raoney he/she receives from this progress payment promptly to pay in full al] of his/her
laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and supplicrs for all work, materials or equipment
that are the subjcct of this waiver and release.

Date: 8/ v ;ZQ & —
Lumos and Associates
(Company Name)

By: /2

Us: L4147 0P Zrmh o5 e

Notice: This document wajves rights unconditionally and states that you have been paid
for giving up those rights. This document is enforceable against you if you, sign it to the
extent of the Payment Amount or the amount received. If you have not been paid. use a

conditional release form.




SRECEIVED
AUG 2 8 2006

I

LUMOS

& AGSOCIATES

RIBEIRO CORPORATION
6490 So. McCARRAN BLVD
BLDG E

RENO NV 89509

Project: 6745.001

S CARSON ST SEWER EXTENSION

Professional Services: June 24, 2006 through July 21, 2006

Task: 0000A TOPO - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Fee
Total Fee 3,400.00
Percent Complete 100.00

Please Remit to:

Lumos and Assaociates, Inc.

800 East College Parkway,

Carson City, NV 88706

Tel: 775.883-7077

Fax: 775.883-3272

August 22, 2@@6lumosengineering.com
Project No: 6745.001
tnvoice No: 0064305

Task: 0000B CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

Fee

Total Fee
Percent Complete

Task: 0000C NDOT PERMIT
Fee

Total Fee
Percent Complete

8,500.00
77.00

3,000.00
46.00

ST S D E D
o AN T s L
SIDEC Managemen!

Total Earned 3,400.00

Previous Fee Billing 884.00

Current Fee Billing 2,516.00

Total Fee 2,516.00
Total this task $2,516.00

Total Earned 6,545.00

Previous Fee Billing 3,145.00

Current Fee Billing 3,400.00

Totai Fee 3,400.00
Total this task $3,400.00

Total Earned 1,380.00

Previous Fee Billing 0.00

Current Fee Billing 1,380.00

Total Fee 1,380.00
Total this task $1,380.00

TERMS: Due upon Receipt. Interest at 1%:% per month after 30 days.




TERMS: Due upon Receipt. Interest at 1Y% per month after 30 days.

/A

LUMOS

Please Remit to:

Lumos and Associates, Inc.
800 East College Parkway,
Carson City, NV 88706
Tel: 775.883-7077

Fax: 775.883-3272
cc@lumosengineering.com

& AGS0OCIATES
Project: 6745.001 S CARSON ST SEWER EXTENSION Invoice No: 0064305
Task: 0000D CARSON CITY PROJECT REVIEW
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Clerical 0.75 45.00 33.75
Totals 0.75 33.75
Total Labor
Unit Billing
MILEAGE 13.00 Miles @ 0.50 6.50
Total Units 6.50
Billing Limits Current Prior To-date
Total Billings 40.25 0.00 40.25
Limit 1,500.00
Remaining 1,459.75
Total this task
Total this invoice
INVOICE _C_(Z_Yéﬂ\_ég wet
onte -2~ QU
AMOUNT

i

APRROVAL 1

VR (051

33.75

6.50

$40.25

$7,336.25

Page 3
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LUMOS AND ASSOCIATES PAGE 04

UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Property Name:___S. Carson St Scwer Extension

Property Location: S. Carson Street Scwer Extension

Undersigned’s Customer: __ The Ribeiro Companies

Invoice/Payment Application Number: 64305
Payment Amount: 7.336.25
Payment Period: 0822406 7-a]-0(

The undersigned has been paid and has received a progress payment in the above
referenced Payment Amount for all work, materials and cquipment the undersigned
furnished to his Customer for the above described Property and does hercby waive and
release any notice of lien, any private bond right, any claim for payment and any rights
under any similar ordinance, rule or statutc related to payment rights that the undersigned
has on the above described Property to the following extent:

The release covers a progress payment for the work, matcrials or equipment
furnished by the undersigned to the Property or to the Undersigned’s Customer which are
the subject of the Invoice or Payment Application, but only to the cxtent of the Payment
Amount or such portion of the Payment Amount as the undersigned is actually paid and
does not cover any retention withheld, any items, modifications or changes pending
approval, disputed items and claims, or items furnished or invoiced after the Payment
Period. The undersigned warrants that he/she either had already paid or will use the
money he/she receives from this progress payment promptly to pay in full all of his/her
laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for all work, matetials or equipment
that are the subject of this waiver and relcase.

Date: 2 /24’/%

Lumos & Associates
(Company Name)

By: Hdrn q/ A .

s FAtmx g,

Notice: This document waives rights unconditionall and states that you have been paid

for giving up those rights. This document is enforceable against you if you sign it to the

extent of the Payment Amount or the amount received. If you have not been paid, use a
conditional release form.,




LUMOS

& ASSOCIATES

RIBEIRO CORPORATION
6490 So. McCARRAN BLVD
BLDG E

RENO NV 89509

vieD

SEP 2 1 2006

Project: 6745.001 S CARSON ST SEWER EXTENSION
Professional Services: July 22, 2006 through August 18, 2006

Task: 0000B CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
Fee

Total Fee 8,500.00
Percent Complete 100.00

Task: 0000C NDOT PERMIT

Fee
Total Fee 3,000.00
Percent Complete 63.00

Task: 0000D CARSON CITY PROJECT REVIEW

Professional Personnel

Hours
Project Manager 4.25
Engineer Tech / CAD Operator 0.50
Totals 4.75
Total Labor
Billing Limits Current
Total Billings 630.00
Limit
Remaining

Please Remit to:

Lumos and Associates, Inc.

800 East College Parkway,

Carson City, NV 88706

Tel: 775.883-7077

September 17, 2008x. 775. 883-3272

Project No: &/4RA8sengineering.com
Invoice No: 0064626

Total Earned 8,500.00
Previous Fee Billing 6,545.00
Current Fee Billing 1,955.00

Total Fee

1,955.00

Total this task $1,955.00

Total Earned 1,890.00

Previous Fee Billing 1,380.00

Current Fee Billing 510.00
Total Fee 510.00
Total this task $510.00

Rate Amount

140.00 595.00

70.00 35.00

630.00
630.00

Prior To-date

40.25 670.25

1,500.00

829.75
Total this task $630.00

TERMS: Due upon Receipt. Interest at 1/ % per month after 30 days.
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Please Remit to:
Lumos and Associates, Inc.
800 East Coliege Parkway,

Carson City, NV 89706
Tel: 775.883-7077

Fax. 775. 883-3272
cc@lumosengineering.com

Project: 6745.001 S CARSON ST SEWER EXTENSION  Invoice No:0064626
Task: 0000F REIMBURSABLES
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Clerical 0.50 45.00 22.50
Totals 0.50 22.50
Total Labor 22.50
Reimbursable Expenses
Misc Reimbursable Expens
8/11/06 Petty Cash CC RECORDER COPIES 4.60
Total Reimbursables 4.60 4.60
Unit Billing
MILEAGE 5.00 Miles @ 0.50 2.50
Total Units 2.50 2.50
Billing Limits Current Prior To-date
Total Billings 29.60 0.00 29.60
Limit 1,000.00
Remaining 970.40
Total this task $29.60
“NTERED
ENT - “Total this invoice $3,124.00

Outstanding Invoices
Number

0064305
Total

90T 05 2008

Rihetre Managenier

E INVOICE Qﬁ&t{w@(l?}'?w‘oﬂ

Date Balance S
8/22/06 7,336.25 R /YQ:__'f:QLgW
7,336.25 -

,
]
¥
i
1
F
RHOUNT . o |
i
:
3

i js ! ‘ E‘ 1
{ APPROVAL e i
— ‘_I' ~ d =
£ — e b -t

T-0R-100 Ex.00LT LA

TERMS: Due upon Receipt. Interest at 1%»% per month after 30 days.




18/13/2886 087:45 7758823272 LUMOS AND ASSOCIATES PAGE 82

UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Property Name: S. Carson Street Sewer Extension

Property Location: S. Carson Street Sewer Extension

Undersigned’s Customer: __ The Ribeiro Companies

Invoice/Payment Application Number: 64626

Payment Amount: $3.124.00

Payment Period: 08/18/06

The undersigned has been paid and has received a progress payment in the above
referenced Payment Amount for all work, materials and equipment the undersigned
furnished to his Customer for the above described Property and does hereby waive and
release any notice of lien, any private bond right, any claim for payment and any rights
under any similar ordinance, rule or statute related to payment rights that the undersi gued
has on the above described Property to the following extent:

The release covers a progress payment for the work, materials or equipment

furnished by the undersigned to the Property or to the Undersigned’s Customer which are

-~ the subject of the-Invoice or Payment Applieation; but only to-the extent-of the Payment
Amount or such portion of the Payment Amount as the undersigned is actually paid and
does not cover any retention withheld, any items, modifications or changes pending
approval, disputed items and claims, or items furnished or invoiced after the Payment
Period. The undersigned warrants that he/she either had already paid or will use the
money he/she receives from this progress payment promptly to pay in full all of his/her
laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for all work, materials or cquipment
that arc the subject of this waiver and release.

Date: /nl//f}/aé

Lumos and Associates
(Company Name)

Its: /Wd( //ﬁ )

Notice; This document wajves rights unconditionally and states that you have been paid
for giving up those rights. This document is enforceable against you if you sign it to the
extent of the Payment Amount or the amount received. If you have not been paid. use a
conditional release form. -
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RIBEIRO CORPORATION
6490 So. McCARRAN BLVD
BLDG E

RENO NV 89509

Project: 6745.001 S CARSON ST SEWER EXTENSION

Professional Services: Auqust 19, 2006 through September 15, 2006

Task: 0000C NDOT PERMIT

Fee
Total Fee 3,000.00
Percent Complete 93.00 Total Earned

Previous Fee Billing
Current Fee Billing

Total Fee
Task: 0000D CARSON CITY PROJECT REVIEW
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate
Project Manager 5.00 140.00
Totals 5.00
Total Labor
Billing Limits Current Prior
Totai Billings 700.00 670.25
Limit
Remaining

‘ swvorce CALION SLWEr

o 102000,

AT .

Asz MET ; 10?‘1
Fmﬁg & kﬁno% CT4 i //ﬁ

TO-02-700 EX. W2] [0S

TERMS: Due upon 'Receiht.‘lnterest at 1%

% per month after 30 :days

Please Remit to:

Lumos and Associates, Inc.

800 East College Parkway,

Carson City, NV 83706

Tel: 775.883-7077

Fax: 775.883-3272

October 5, zggglumosengineering.com
Project No: 6745.001
Invoice No: 0065060

2,790.00

1,890.00

900.00
900.00

Total this task $900.00

Amount
700.00
700.00

700.00

To-date

1,370.25

1,500.00
129.75

Total this task $700.00
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Project: 6745.001

S CARSON ST SEWER EXTENSION

Task: 0000F REIMBURSABLES

Professional Personnel

Clerical

Unit Billing
MILEAGE

Billing Limits
Total Billings
Limit
Remaining

Outstanding Invoices

Hours Rate
1.85 45.00
Totails 1.85
Total Labor
12.00 Miles @ 0.50
Total Units
Current Prior
89.25 29.60
Number Date Balance
0064626 9/17/06 3,124.60
Total 3,124.60

Please Remit to:

Lumos and Associates, Inc.
800 East College Parkway,
Carson City, NV 89706
Tel: 775.883-7077

Fax. 775. 883-3272
cc@umosengineering.com

Invoice No: 0065060

Amount
83.25
83.25
83.25
6.00
6.00 6.00
To-date
118.85
1,000.00
881.15
Total this task $89.25
Total this invoice $1,689.25
Page 2

TERMS: Due upon R“ece‘ipt. Interest at 1% % per manth after 30 days.
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-the subject-of the Invoiceor Payment Application, but only to the extent of the Payment

UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Property Name: Carson Sewer

Property Location: Carson Sewer

Undersigned’s Customer: ___The Ribeiro Companies

Invoice/Payment Application Number: 0065060

Payment Amount:___$1.689.25

Payment Period: 10005006 T /5 -0

The undersigned has been paid and has received a progress payment in the above
referenced Payment Amount for all work, materials and equipment the undersigned
furnished to his Customer for the above described Property and does hereby waive and
release any notice of lien, any private bond right, any claim for payment and any rights
under any similar ordinance, rule or statute related to payment rights that the undersigned
has on the above described Property to the following extent:

The release covers a progress payment for the work, materials or equipment
furnished by the undersigned to the Property or to the Undersigned’s Customer which are

Amount or such portion of the Payment Amount as the undersigned is actually paid and
does not cover any retention withheld, any items, modifications or changes pending
approval, disputed items and claims, or items furnished or invoiced after the Payment
Period. The under51gned warrants that he/she either had already paid or will use the
money he/she receives from this progress payment promptly to pay in full all of his/her
laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for all work, materials or equipment
that are the subject of this waiver and release.

Date: /' // Z/ﬂé

Lumos and Associates
(Company Name)

by, Ao < g

//ﬁ/m Y3

>

Notice: This document waives rights unconditionally and states that you have been paid
for piving up those rights. This document is enforceable agatnst you if you sign it to the

extent of the Payment Amount or the amount received. If you have not been paid. use a
conditional release form.
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RIBEIRO CORPORATION
6490 So. McCARRAN BLVD
BLDG E

RENO NV 89509

Project: 6745.001 S CARSON ST SEWER EXTENSION

Professional Services: September 16, 2006 through October 13, 2006

Task: 0000C NDOT PERMIT

Fee
Total Fee 3,000.00
Percent Complete 100.00

Task: 0000D CARSON CITY PROJECT REVIEW

Professional Personnel

Hours
Project Manager 2.00
Engineer Tech / CAD Operalor 6.00
Survey Manager 1.00
Totals 9.00
Total Labor
Task: 0000F REIMBURSABLES
Professional Personnel
Hours
Cierical 0.65
Totals 0.65
Total Labor
Unit Billing
MILEAGE
Total Units

Please Remit to:

Lumos and Associates, Inc.
800 East College Parkway,
Carson City, NV 89706
Tel: 775.883-7077

Fax: 775.883-3272

November 6, 2086 mosengineering.com
Project No: 6745.001

Invoice No: 0065522

Total Earned 3,000.00

Previous Fee Billing 2,790.00

Current Fee Billing 210.00
Total Fee 210.00
Total this task $210.00

Rate Amount

140.00 280.00

70.00 420.00

115.00 115.00

815.00
815.00
Total this task $815.00

Rate Amount

45.00 29.25

29.25
29.25

2.00 Miles @ 0.50 1.00
1.00 1.00

TERMS: Due u;ﬁdn Receipt. Interest at 1% % per month after’SD days. -
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Project: 6745.001 S CARSON ST SEWER EXTENSION

Billing Limits Current
Total Billings 30.2
Limit
Remaining

Outstanding Invoices

Number Date
0064626 9/17/06
0065060 10/5/06
Total

5

Balance

0.60
1,689.25
1,689.85

TERMS: Due upon Receipt. Interest at 1%2% per month after 30 days,

Please Remit to:
Lumos and Associates, Inc.
800 East Coliege Parkway,

Carson City, NV 88706
Tel: 775.883-7077

Fax: 775.883-3272
cc@lumosengineering.com

Invoice No: 0065522

Prior To-date
118.85 149.10
1,000.00

850.90

Total this task $30.25

Total this invoice $1,055.25

e C@Ké.&.ﬂQf%@fr €)<7L,

paie M- A0- 0
25
AMOUi\!T@Q_\é:i;W.

90-02-/00 EX. 0] [0SY
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UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Property Name: S. Carson Strect Sewer Extension

Property Location: Carson City, Nevada

Undersigned’s Customer: _ The Ribeiro Companies

Invoice/Payment Application Number: 65522

Payment Amount:  $1.055.25

Payment Period:  10/13/06

The undersigned has been paid and has received a progress payment in the above
referenced Payment Amount for all work, materials and equipment the undersigned
furnished to bis Customer for the above described Property and does hereby waive and
relcase any notice of lien, any private bond right, any claim for payment and any rights
under any similar ordinance, rule or statute related to payment ri ghts that the undersigned
has on the above described Property to the following extent:

The release covers a progress payment for the work, materials or equipment
furnished by the undersigned to the Property or to the Undersigned’s Customer which are
the subject of the Invoice or Payment Application, but only to the extent of the Payment
Amount or such portion of the Payment Amount as the undersigned is actially paid and
does not cover any retention withheld, any items, modifications or changes pending
approval, disputed items and claims, or items furnished or invojced after the Payment
Period. The undersigned warrants that he/she either had already paid or will use the
moncy he/she receives from this progress payment promptly to pay in full all of his/her
laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for all work, materials or equipment

that are the subject of this waiver and relcase.

Date: /2 - (e -0

Lumos and Associates
(Company Name)

By: /é@(/ ’{/ -Zﬁf/@
Its: 7. AP Lo ﬁﬁ,

Notice: This document waives ri ghts unconditionally and states that you have been paid

for giving up those rights. This document is enforceable against vou if vou sign it to the
extent of the Payment Amount or the amount received. If you have not been paid, uge a”
conditional relcase form.
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UMDS Lumos and Associates, Inc.
R E CEIvV] 800 East College Parkway,
SASTULIATES . E E D Carson City, NV 89706
DEEC 7 7 . Tel. 775. 8837077
o Fax: 775. 883-3272
December 13 2odg@lumczseng_:jineer‘ing.com
Project No: 6745.001
RIBEIRO CORPORATION Invoice No: 0065982
6490 So. McCARRAN BLVD
BLDG E

RENO NV 89509

Please Remit to:

Project: 6745.001 S CARSON ST SEWER EXTENSION _
T;s\dﬂmr:Dl:ﬁ
Professionai Services: October 14, 2006 through November 10, 2006 B R
) Lo SR <
Task: 0000D CARSON CITY PROJECT REVIEW JEL 78 2006
Professional Personnel S Mangoon o
Hours Rate Amount™
Project Manager 1.25 140.00 175.00
Clerical 0.50 45.00 22.50
Totals 1.75 197.50
Total Labor

Total this task
Task: 0000E CONSTRUCTION ASSISTANCE

Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager - 2.00 140.00 280.00
Totals 2.00 280.00

Total Labor
Billing Limits Current Prior To-date
Total Billings 280.00 0.00 280.00
Limit 1,500.00
Remaining 1,220.00

Total this task

wvoice (AT 300 3¢ wed”

Total this invoice

DATE wﬂl?_/c&‘l?m.
Amo%mm__mm
appROvAL SA

W=DTTOT X 00 /. 05

TERMS: Due upon ‘Receipt. Interest at 172 % per month after 30 days. ‘

197.50

$197.50

280.00

$280.00

$477.50



CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Property Name: S Carson St Sewer Extension
Property Location:___ Carson City, Nevada
Undersigned's Customer: Ribeiro Corporation
Invoice/Payment Application Number: 65982
Payment Amount: $477.50

Payment Period: October 14, 2006 through November 10, 2006

Upon receipt by the undersigned of a check in the above-referenced Payment
Amount payable to the undersigned, and when the check has been properly endorsed
and has been paid by the bank on which it is drawn, this document becomes effective to
release and the undersigned shall be deemed to waive any notice of lien, any private
bond right, any claim for payment, and any rights under any similar ordinance, rule or
statute related to payment rights that the undersigned has on the above-described
Property to the following extent:

The release covers a progress payment for the work, materials or equipment
furnished by the undersigned to the Property or to the Undersigned’s Customer which
are the subject of the Invoice or Payment Application, but only to the extent of the
Payment Amount or such portion of the Payment Amount as the undersigned is actually
paid, and does not cover any retention withheld, any items, modifications, or changes
pending approval, disputed items and claims, or items furnished or invoiced after the
Payment Period. Before any recipient of this document relies on it, he should verify
evidence of payment to the undersigned. The undersigned warrants that he either has
already paid or will use the money he receives from this progress payment promptly to
pay in full all his laborers, subcontractors, materiaimen, and suppliers for all work,
materials, or equipment that are the subject of this waiver and release.

Dated: -12/20/06

Lumaos and Associates, Inc.
By: /‘/Zé/{ﬂ” /@M

Its: Finance Manager

Accounts Receivable/Forms/Conditional Waiver and Release Upon Progress Payment/10-01-03



EARL E. GAMES INC. V™ - \
GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR; .. ( %lf
SINCE 1924 A
Lic. #210 (2~
REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDI
CITY OF CARSON PUBLIC WORKS 5/21/07

RE: SOUTH CARSON STREET SEWER MAIN EXTENSION

SUPPLY AND INSTALL 280° 8” C-900 WITH RESTRICTED JOINTS, POLY SPACERS,
RANCO COUPLINGS AND 2 END SEALS. PER PLAN REVISIONS DATED 9/28/06

ITEM UNITS COST TOTAL

280’ C-900 CERTALOK PIPE & COUPLING 280 LF $12.929 $3620.12
POLY SPACERS 186 EA $25.857 $4809.40
RANCO COUPLING 2 EA $134.56 $269.12
END SEAL 2 EA $47.93 $95.86
SUB TOTAL $8794.50
CREDIT
ITEM UNITS COST TOTAL
8” SDR 35 300 LF $3.144 $943.20
SUBTOTAL - $943.20
REQUESTED TOTAL: $7851.30

¢/21/07
Jeer Spro
Md Z/(ouwwb ope- 8P U0 M

MARK E. GAMES Bhour T
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ol
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